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OFFICIAL COMMITTEE LIST
           2014-2015

1/23/2015

ASPET Awards Committee 

Charles P. France, PhD 6/30/2015Chairfrance@uthscsa.edu

Garret A. FitzGerald, MD 6/30/2015Membergarret@upenn.edu

Kenneth A. Jacobson, PhD 6/30/2016Memberkajacobs@helix.nih.gov

V. C. Jordan, PhD 6/30/2016Membervcj2@georgetown.edu

Lee E. Limbird, PhD 6/30/2017Memberllimbird@fisk.edu

Marcus M. Reidenberg, MD 6/30/2015Membermmreid@med.cornell.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 6/30/2016Membertesmerjj@umich.edu

Jin Zhang 6/30/2016Memberjzhang32@jhmi.edu

ASPET Nominating Committee 

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2015Chairrneubig@msu.edu

Lauren M. Aleksunes, PhD 6/30/2015Memberaleksunes@eohsi.rutgers.edu

Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD 6/30/2015Memberlakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD 6/30/2015Memberrleadley@schoolcraft.edu

Robert J. Theobald, PhD 6/30/2015MemberRTheobald@atsu.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 6/30/2015Ex Officioscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Staff LiaisonJsiuciak@aspet.org

Brodie Award Committee 

James R. Halpert, PhD 6/30/2017Chairjames.halpert@uconn.edu

Charlene A. McQueen, PhD 6/30/2017Membermcqueen.charlene@epa.gov

Daniel W W. Nebert, MD 6/30/2017Memberdan.nebert@uc.edu

Russell A. Prough, PhD 6/30/2015Memberruss.prough@louisville.edu

Jeffrey C. Stevens, PhD 6/30/2015Memberjeffrey.c.stevens@pfizer.com

Committee on Committees 

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 6/30/2017Chairthummel@uw.edu

Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD 6/30/2016Memberfleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2015Memberrneubig@msu.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Staff LiaisonJsiuciak@aspet.org

Council 

Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD 6/30/2015Presidentfleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 6/30/2015President-Electthummel@uw.edu

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2015Past Presidentrneubig@msu.edu

Paul A. Insel, MD 6/30/2015Secretary/treasurerpinsel@ucsd.edu

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD 6/30/2015Sec/treasurer-electdennis.marshall@ferring.com

Charles P. France, PhD 6/30/2015Councilorfrance@uthscsa.edu

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 6/30/2017Councilorpgnegy@umich.edu



John D. Schuetz, PhD 6/30/2016Councilorjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Sandra P. Welch, PhD 6/30/2015Past Sec/treasurerswelch@vcu.edu

Brian M. Cox, PhD 6/30/2015Ex Officiobrian.cox@usuhs.edu

Mary E. Vore, PhD 6/30/2016Ex Officiomaryv@uky.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 6/30/2017Ex Officioscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officio StaffJsiuciak@aspet.org

Council of Division Chairs 

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2015Chairrneubig@msu.edu

David B. Averill, PhD 6/30/2015Memberdaverill@tcmc.edu

Carol L. Beck, PhD 6/30/2015Membercarol.beck@jefferson.edu

Laura M. Bohn, PhD 6/30/2015Memberlbohn@scripps.edu

Ismail Laher, PhD 6/30/2015Memberilaher@mail.ubc.ca

Debra Laskin, PhD 6/30/2015Memberlaskin@eohsi.rutgers.edu

Donald R. Mattison, MD 6/30/2015Membermattisond@aol.com

Roger K. Sunahara 6/30/2015Membersunahara@umich.edu

Larry C. Wienkers, PhD 6/30/2015Memberwienkers@amgen.com

Jeffrey M. Witkin, PhD 6/30/2015Memberwitkin_jeffrey_m@lilly.com

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 6/30/2015Ex Officioscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Dews Award Committee 

Robert L. Balster, PhD 6/30/2017Chairbalster@vcu.edu

Jonathan L. Katz, PhD 6/30/2017Memberjkatz@intra.nida.nih.gov

Michael A. Nader, PhD 6/30/2015Membermnader@wakehealth.edu

Carol A. Paronis, PhD 6/30/2017Membercparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

Jeffrey M. Witkin, PhD 6/30/2017Memberwitkin_jeffrey_m@lilly.com

EDU - Directors of Graduate Studies 

Marshall H. Montrose, PhD 6/30/2015Chairmhm@uc.edu

Joey V. Barnett, PhD Memberjoey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu

J. Thomas T. Cunningham, PhD Membertom.cunningham@unthsc.edu

Jeffrey S. Fedan, PhD Memberjsf2@cdc.gov

Joey P. Granger, PhD Memberjgranger@physiology.umsmed.edu

William F. Jackson, PhD Memberjacks783@msu.edu

Kristen A. Keefe, PhD Memberk.keefe@utah.edu

Marsha L. Matyas, PhD Membermmatyas@the-aps.org

Steven W. Mifflin Membersteve.mifflin@unthsc.edu

Ronald W. Millard, PhD Memberron.millard@uc.edu

Thomas A. Pressley, PhD Memberthomas.pressley@ttuhsc.edu

Margaret Scofield, PhD Membermscof@creighton.edu

Meharvan (Sonny) Singh, PhD Membermeharvan.singh@unthsc.edu

Todd W. Vanderah, PhD Membervanderah@email.arizona.edu



EDU-NDOGS-Site Selection Subcommittee 

Susan M. Barman, PhD 6/30/2015Memberbarman@msu.edu

Joey V. Barnett, PhD 6/30/2015Memberjoey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu

Kelly Karpa, PhD 6/30/2015Memberkjd136@psu.edu

Thomas A. Pressley, PhD 6/30/2015Memberthomas.pressley@ttuhsc.edu

Margaret Scofield, PhD 6/30/2015Membermscof@creighton.edu

Finance Committee 

Paul A. Insel, MD 6/30/2016Chairpinsel@ucsd.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 6/30/2016Memberwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD 6/30/2017Memberdennis.marshall@ferring.com

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 6/30/2017Memberetmorga@emory.edu

Charles O. Rutledge, PhD 6/30/2016Memberchipr@purdue.edu

Mary E. Vore, PhD 6/30/2016Membermaryv@uky.edu

Sandra P. Welch, PhD 6/30/2015Memberswelch@vcu.edu

Matthew S. Hilliker 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonmhilliker@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Staff LiaisonJsiuciak@aspet.org

Investment Subcommittee 

Charles O. Rutledge, PhD 6/30/2018Chairchipr@purdue.edu

James W. Gibb, PhD 6/30/2016Memberjames.gibb@pharm.utah.edu

Paul A. Insel, MD 6/30/2016Memberpinsel@ucsd.edu

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD 6/30/2017Memberdennis.marshall@ferring.com

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 6/30/2017Memberetmorga@emory.edu

Sandra P. Welch, PhD 6/30/2015Memberswelch@vcu.edu

Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD 6/30/2015Ex Officiofleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 6/30/2016Ex Officiothummel@uw.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officio StaffJsiuciak@aspet.org

Matthew S. Hilliker 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonmhilliker@aspet.org

Julius Axelrod Award Committee 

Kim A. Neve, PhD 6/30/2016Chairnevek@ohsu.edu

Randy D. Blakely, PhD 6/30/2015Memberrandy.blakely@vanderbilt.edu

Laura M. Bohn, PhD 6/30/2015Memberlbohn@scripps.edu

Lynette C. Daws, PhD 6/30/2017Memberdaws@uthscsa.edu

Randy A. Hall, PhD 6/30/2017Memberrhall@pharm.emory.edu

Brian Kobilka, MD 6/30/2016Memberkobilka@stanford.edu

Gavril W. Pasternak, MD,PhD 6/30/2016Memberpasterng@mskcc.org

Mentoring and Career Development 

Susan L. Ingram, PhD 6/30/2015Chairingrams@ohsu.edu

Lawrence P. Carter, PhD 6/30/2016Membercarter.lawrence@gmail.com

Margarita L. Dubocovich, PhD 6/30/2016Membermdubo@buffalo.edu



Helmut Gottlieb, PhD 6/30/2015Membergottlieb@uiwtx.edu

Ann T. Hanna-Mitchell, PhD 6/30/2015Memberath55@case.edu

Eileen J. Kennedy, PhD 6/30/2015Memberekennedy@rx.uga.edu

Myron L. Toews, PhD 6/30/2015Membermtoews@unmc.edu

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2016Memberlwecker@health.usf.edu

Girish R. Chopda, MS 6/30/2015Student RepresentativeGirishchops@gmail.com

Uyen B. Chu, BSPhD 6/30/2015Postdoctoral Representativeuchu@wisc.edu

Ashley N. Guillory, PhD 6/30/2016Postdoctoral Representativeasguillo@utmb.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Staff LiaisonJsiuciak@aspet.org

Program Committee 

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 6/30/2017Chairscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Robert W. Caldwell, PhD 6/30/2015Memberwcaldwel@gru.edu

Lynette C. Daws, PhD 6/30/2015Memberdaws@uthscsa.edu

John R. Glowa, PhD 6/30/2015Memberjglowa@verizon.net

Michael A. Holinstat, PhD 6/30/2015Membermichael.holinstat@jefferson.edu

Leonard L. Howell, PhD 6/30/2017Memberlhowell@emory.edu

Jeffrey P. Jones, PhD 6/30/2015Memberjpj@wsu.edu

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 6/30/2015Memberfkhasawneh@westernu.edu

Debra Laskin, PhD 6/30/2015Memberlaskin@eohsi.rutgers.edu

Jayne S. Reuben, PhD 6/30/2015Memberreubenj@greenvillemed.sc.edu

Jill M. Siegfried, PhD 6/30/2015Memberjsiegfri@umn.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 6/30/2015Membertesmerjj@umich.edu

Jeffrey M. Witkin, PhD 6/30/2015Memberwitkin_jeffrey_m@lilly.com

Michael W. Wood, PhD 6/30/2017Membermichael.wood@azneuro.com

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Staff LiaisonJsiuciak@aspet.org

Science Policy Committee 

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2015Chairrneubig@msu.edu

Heather L. Kimmel, PhD 6/30/2016Memberhlkimmel@gmail.com

John S. Lazo, PhD 6/30/2016Memberlazo@virginia.edu

JoAnn Trejo, PhD 6/30/2016Memberjoanntrejo@ucsd.edu

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2015Memberlwecker@health.usf.edu

Brian M. Cox, PhD 6/30/2015Council Liaisonbrian.cox@usuhs.edu

James S. Bernstein 12/31/2099Staff Liaisonjbernstein@aspet.org


